NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON

Governor
Jennifer A. Salisbury
Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Oil Conservation Division

May 8, 2001

ARCO Permian

P.O. Box 1089

Eunice, New Mexico 88231

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Manthei

Re:  Surface Commingling Application

Dear Mr. Manthei:

I have reviewed your application dated April 26, 2001, to surface commingle gas
production from the Crooked Canyon, Leggett Federal, etc., and am requesting the
following additional information:

a)

b)

d)

Has an application been submitted to the BLM and to the Commissioner
of Public Lands (State Land Office)? If so, have you obtained their
approval?

It appears that all working interest owners were notified of this
application. An application like this requires that all interest owners,
including royalty and overrriding royalty interest owners be notified. If
this has not been done, it need to be.

I am unable to determine from the C-102’s on some of the wells, what
acreage 1s dedicated to these wells. Please send me this information on the
Little Box State No. 2, Little Box State No. 3, Sweet Thing 36 State No. 2,

. and Nasser Federal No. 1.

What pool is each of the wells producing from?

Your application will be processed upon receipt of the requested data. If you
should have any questions, please call me at (505) 476-3466.

Singerely,
éW((@Mcé\

David Catanach
Engineer

Qil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us
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ARCO Permian
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Eunice NM 88231
Tziephore 505 354 16CC

Southeast New Mexics: Asset Area R IS

June 25, 2001 : JUN 2 8 200!

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
Attn: David Catanach

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application to Surface Commingle
Crooked Canyon 35 Federal, Leggett Federal, Sweet Thing Federal Unit, B&C 25 Federal,
Sweet Thing 36 State, Little Box State, Nasser Federal, Hilltop Federal
Indian Loafer Draw Upper Penn & Little Box Canyon Morrow Pools
Sections, 01, 06,22, 25, 31, 35, 36, T-20, 20.5S, R21E, 22E, 22W
Eddy County, NM

Dear Mr. Catanach:

The following data is provided in response to your request for additional information. The
information below is submitted in addition to the original Surface Commingle Application dated
April 24, 2001.

a) A surface commingle application has been filed and approved with the BLM. It is my
understanding that the Commissioner of Public Lands approval has been obtained in the
past once the OCD formally approves an application and assigns a PCL order number. If
this is not the case, please advise and I will be happy to file application with the
Commissioner of Public lands immediately.

b) A notification list of all interest owners of all leases involved are enclosed under this
cover.

c) C-102 plats of the Little Box State #2, #3, Sweet Thing 36 State #2, and the Nasser
Federal #1 have been identified with marks outlining the dedicated acreage and are
enclosed.

d) All pool formations have been identified on Page 3 of the original application and is also
enclosed for review.

Your consideration and subsequent approval are greatly appreciated. I will be available to assist
you with any additional questions or concerns and may be contacted at (505) 394-1649.

Sincerely,

(/é leeg J%/ /7(12/2(7aL//(é/n/L,)

Robert L. Manthei by
Operations Supervisor

ellie D. Murrish

RI.M\kdm

Tonod Tt Snsp . - enfield Company



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery
Governor Director
Jennifer A. Salisbury Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary May 8, 2001
ARCO Permian
P.O. Box 1089

Eunice, New Mexico 88231
Attention: Mr. Robert L. Manthei

Re:  Surface Commingling Application

Dear Mr. Manthei:

I have reviewed your application dated April 26, 2001, to surface commingle gas
production from the Crooked Canyon, Leggett Federal, etc., and am requesting the
following additional information:

a) Has an application been submitted to the BLM and to the Commissioner
of Public Lands (State Land Office)? If so, have you obtained their
approval?

b) It appears that all working interest owners were notified of this

application. An application like this requires that all interest owners,
including royalty and overrriding royalty interest owners be notified. If
this has not been done, it need to be.

c) I am unable to determine from the C-102’s on some of the wells, what
acreage is dedicated to these wells. Please send me this information on the
Little Box State No. 2, Little Box State No. 3, Sweet Thing 36 State No. 2,
and Nasser Federal No. 1.

d) What pool is each of the wells producing from?

Your application will be processed upon receipt of the requested data. If you
should have any questions, please call me at (505) 476-3466.

Sincerely,
//I
p@?u«z/ Araci

David Catanach
Engineer

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us




" DISTRICT I State of New Mexico Form C—-102

- Revised February 10, 1994
e il Energy, Minerals and N I B Departa Submit to Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT 1I State Lease — 4 Copies
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 Fee Lease — 3 Copies
DISTRICT III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 P.0. Box 2088

DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

0O AMENDED REPORT
P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
138433 Little Box Canyon - Morrow -
Property Code Property Name Well Number
) LITTLE BOX STATE 2
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
021602 STEVENS & TULL 4432
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township 7Ran¢e Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 20 5 21 E 660 SOUTH 2310 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface ]
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eut/'eit line County

Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No.

320 I

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify the the information

contgined herein is {rue and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

V),

Jack Barton _

Printed Name

Regulatory Consultant

— - Signat

Title
: 4-9-98
Date
fos L 7 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
. R
I hereby certify that the wel location shoun
on this plat was ploited from field notes of
acfual swwveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the some is trus and
correct Lo the best of wmy beldes.
APRIL 7, 1998
) Date Survqgsdnm\\\““ - DMCC
- —A Signatsrd, 5ol fo1 “'u
4 Protn@u.l -sm-vegor.? ","
2310 —"? 4% =
! Cor
3 "‘6"%}0 ...... 2 s—tloson 3239
], ‘ "'::-.p"?OP: JGSON 12641
« 4 i et )
Z 7 ] T
s *




Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994

State of New Mexico

District |
PO Box 1988, Hobbs, NM $2241-1980 Esergy, Mineruis & Naturai Reseurces Department

District {1 Instructions on back
PO Drawer DD, Artesia. NM $2211-0719 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District (1 PO Box 2088 State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rl Brasos Rd.. Astec, NM §7410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fos Lows's 3 Clayas
District [V ’

PO Box 2088, Sasta Fe, NM $7504-2083

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

] AMENDED REPORT

TAFL Nember " Pool Code ? Pool Name
«23B8433 Little Box Canyon - Morrow
* Property Code ' Property Name * Well Number
Little Box State 3
! OGRID Ne. ¢ Opersior Name ¢ Elevatioa
021602 Stevens & Tull nc 4408
14
19 Surface Location
ULoriot no. | Section | Towmship | Ramge | Lot ida Fect (rom the North/South ise | Feet (rom the East/West kine " Coumty
F 36 | 20s 2le 1980 North 1980 West Eddy
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot me. Section | Towmship Rasge Lot Ida Fect (rom the Nerth/South ine Feet from the East/West line . County
Y Dodicated Aeres| ¥ Joint or Iafill | * Consolidation Code |  Order No.
320 T

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR 4 NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
'” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 herebry certfy that the informasion comssined herein is
true and compleie 10 the best of my inowledge and belicf

16 A

1980"

Ly Lo i 22

LRl

Michael . Mooney
1980 gyt

— -—“!J | On .c .ooj-
Title

10/11/98

Date

L

4

o )

—_—y

USURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

{ herebry certify shat the well locasion shows on shis plat
was plotied from fleld acies of acmal smreeys mads by
Mme Or ander my supervision, and that the ssme is srue
and corvect 5o she best of my belicf.




—t:bmu 1o Appmprm. ‘ State of New Mexico - ( _"

?&S“&i’;‘f‘% . * gnergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department : fzms'xx?ﬁw
‘Fes Leass = 3 eop PP !

Nt 'OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Bax 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

pISTRICT , Saata Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Astesia, NM 88210 -

DISTRICTIN . - WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
100 R Bening By Batee, 1 ST4I0 " All Distancos must be from the oular boundarias of the soction

[ A ; LCease : o Well No.
Stevenssand Tull, Inc. .__Nasser Federal 1 1
. |Unit Letter Section Township Range County
H A 1 21 South 21 East
2 “NMPM Eddy
Actual Footage Location of Well: o
1980  feet from the North line and 660 feet from the EAst line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool ' Dedicated Acreage: -
—— Morrow . Wildcat _ 319,86 Aes

L menuhucmgodediuudtomewbjeuwcubycolomdpencnlorhadmxcnmhonﬂuplnbelow. :
zlfmmlhanonoluuudedlcndbmwdl,ouum each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both utowuﬂnglmmndmynlty).
3.Ifmihnonelauofdlﬂ'mmmh!phdedlaudwmcwelkhaumcinmoraummbeenmnndmdbyeomdunnm.

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes O N I answer is "yes” type of consolidation
* If answer is "no” 1lst the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse sids of
this form if neccessary.’

- No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by oormmniﬂuuon. unitization, forced- poohng. or othcxwlsc)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
AT £ i 0 ) AT,
/ 7 V4 ‘. & L3 T4 4l I 4 L /

Y OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein In true and complete 1o the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Sigmams

Michael G. Mooney
Position

Engineer

Company

| Stevens & Tull, Inc
'-loo'moo’Jmn y |Date

== A L12n3/03
", -

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION _

-
N

I
|
I
|
I
| -
r—-—-————-———l ——— - —————
- RO ——

n

BEbe Emme s V.
|
|

N N N S

—
f— — ————
N\
N
N

N
N
N

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of)
actual swveys mads by ms or under “my
supervison, and thai the same s true and
correct 1o ‘the best of my knowledge and

1
|
|
|
I
|
I

belief.
Date Surveyed
e b | Novembes RIS

f1prevn

0 330 66q 990" 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0




. ’ ‘ - Form C-102

- ‘G State of New Mexico i o8 Bevissd Febousry 10, 18894
] " foe Ese1-1088 ) Ensrgy, Minarals and Natusel Bessures Depertm Submit to Appropriats District Office
Btate lease = 4 Copiss

Yoo lesss — 3 Capies

)it BEE11-0VID _
' OIL CDNSERVATION DIVISION
Bd., Axtes, MM 87610 P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504—2088 O AMENDED REPORT
guse, SANTA FE, NI S7804-8088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATV )
T —-— Fool Nams ~
b]lu:)cﬂ'r’ (Qisco )
~ Property Nams Vall Number
SWEET THING STATE 36 2
ARCO PERMIAN g - ) 4443

Surface Location

Townahlp | Bangs | Lot 1dn | Fest fram tha | Nerth/South line | Feet fram the | East/West line | County
ov2s | 21 E 750 NORTH 710 EAST EDDY

Bottom Bol; Location I mﬂmt from Surface
UL or lot No. | Saction |Township | Hamgs | Lot ldn | Fest from the

Nexth/Seuth lins | Fest from the | East/West line | County l

-
NO mmmaimmmcmﬂﬂmmmmmmmﬂsomm
mlnw—ﬂmmmmmmmwmmrt

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T—=20-S I hoveby eoriify the the informaiion
: - BN AT S e D T e coninined Asrwin is trus and compisis to the
wor 4 or 3 LT 2 M% best of wy bnowiedgs and beilaf.

f__m.__ ﬁ%ﬁu}r}p ﬂp%

28.55 ACRES 2848 ACRES 28.42 ACRES Blgantars x
R CHE.@’L'
Kee |Cowsl. Post.
Ttle
ilzdlaq
Bate || —
36 | | T-2012-s 36| survEYOR. cERTIFICATION
T—21=5 ' 4[| 2 2ereb oty ehat the sonit st shorem

on this piat was pisited frem flaid neiss of
astunl vy wmasde by me v wnder my
supsrwizen, and fAst the sswme {2 frew ond
sorvast fo the dasd of wmy Gellef

NOVEMBER 22, 1999




APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
PAGE 3 '
April 24, 2001

EL PASO FIELD SERVICES MAIN GAS METER #68367
Located at SENE, Sec. 1, T21S, and R21E on Lease No. NM27451, Eddy County,

New Mexico
LEASE MCFPD METER #
Crooked Canyon 35 Federal #1 8 646456 - M orrow’
Leggett Federal #1 ‘ 4 646191 - LLpper Penn
Sweet Thing Federal Ut. #1 70 646209 - morroe
Sweet Thing Federal Ut. #2 0 646266 - (orTOW
B&C 25 Federal #1 334 | 646548 - o rrow2
Sweet Thing 36 State #1 4 646290 - ynorro L2
Little Box State #2 Flash Gas 3 646159 -morro®
Little Box State #3 Flash Gas 0 646159~ rn oY rOv2
Little Box State #3 2428 646167 - Mo row2
Little Box State #4 1223 646175 - LLpper Fen ™
Sweet Thing 36 State #2 304 646589~ upper Penn
Nasser Federal #1 0 646217 - oY YOS
Nasser Federal #1 501 646241~ yppee PP

Hilltop Federal #1 9 646365 - upper Penn



Ownership Interest

Little Box State

UNIT_NAME

LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST
LITTLE BOX ST

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

wi
OR
Wi
Wi
wi
wi
OR
wi
Wi
wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
RI
OR
OR
Wi
OR
wi

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BRITAIN, JACK

CALMETTO, I LTD

CANNON EXPLORATION COMPANY
CORKRAN, DENNIS D

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DORALEX ENERGY INC

KNOX, GEORGE

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
NEW MEXICO STATE COMMISSIONER
PEUGH, ROY S, JR

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
SUTHERLAND FAMILYLLC
TRILOGY OPERATING INC
WESTWOOD LAKE VILLAGE INC

INTEREST

0.0175
0.01425
0.105

0.016
0.34904697
0.01953478
0.035625
0.016
0.0175

0.03

0.015
0.00781391
0.0075

0.12

0.125
0.00202835
0.035625
0.03906956
0.00797165
0.01953478



AAAAAA
BEGIN
LITTLE BOX
693547

BRITAIN, JACK
2519 WOODDALE CIR
WACO, TX, 76710-1553

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

KNOX, GEORGE
PO BOX 7538
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-0538

NEW MEXICO STATE
COMMISSIONER

OF PUBLIC LANDS

NEW MEXICO OIL & GAS
ACCTG DIV

SUTHERLAND FAMILYLLC
C/O MIDLAND AMERICAN
BANK

401 WEST TEXAS

MIDLAND. TX. 79701

27277777
END

LITTLE BOX
693547

ANDREWS, DAVID J
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

CALMETTO, IILTD
P OBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

PEUGH, ROY S, JR
P O BOX 1264
JAL, NM, 88252

TRILOGY OPERATING INC
P O BOX 7606
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CANNON EXPLORATION
COMPANY

3608 SCR 1184
MIDLAND, TX, 79706

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904

NADEL AND GUSSMAN
PERMIAN LLC

3200 FIRST NATIONAL TOW]
TULSA, OK, 74103

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
POBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

WESTWOOD LAKE VILLAGE
INC

4800 LAKEWOOD, SUITE 2A
WACO, TX, 76710



Ownership interest
Crooked Canyon Federal 35

UNIT_NAME

CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35
CROOKED CANYON FEDERAL 35

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

wi
wi
wi
Wi
wi
wi
OR
RI
wi
Wi
wi
OR
Wi

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
CANNON EXPLORATION COMPANY
CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
REBER GARRETT ASSOCIATES
RUTTER AND WILBANKS CORPORATION
SUTHERLAND FAMILYLL C

INTEREST
0.01585227
0.4359375
0.01585227
0.01585227
0.0225
0.03
0.075
0.125
0.00792613
0.11889206
0.00792613
0.05
0.07926137



AAAAAA

BEGIN

CROOKED CANYON 35
693402

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P OBOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

COWAN, SID
35 MEADOW LANE
DEL RIO, TX, 78840

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

PO BOX 5810 TA

REBER GARRETT ASSOCIATES
A PENNSYLVANIA
PARTNERSHIP

4629 STATE ROAD

DREXEL HILL. PA. 19026

2277777

END

CROOKED CANYON 35
693402

CANNON EXPLORATION
COMPANY

3608 SCR 1184
MIDLAND, TX, 79706

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

RUTTER AND WILBANKS
CORPORATION

PO BOX 3186

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-3186

ANDREWS, DAVID J
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIC
ATTENTION - GAS
ACCOUNTING

PO BOX 951082

DALLAS. TX. 75395

NADEL AND GUSSMAN
PERMIAN LLC

3200 FIRST NATIONAL TOW]
TULSA, OK, 74103

SUTHERLAND FAMILY L L (
C/O MIDLAND AMERICAN
BANK

401 WEST TEXAS
MIDLAND. TX. 79701



Ownership Interest
Sweet Thing 36 State

UNIT_NAME

SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36
SWEET THING STATE 36

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

wi
Wi
OR
Wi
OR
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
RI
wi
OR
OR
OR
wi
Wi
wi
OR
Wi
OR
Wi
wi
wi
wi

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
CALMETTO, I LTD

CALMETTO, ILTD

CORKRAN, DENNIS D

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
KNOX, GEORGE

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

NEW MEXICO STATE COMMISSIONER
NOE, WESLEY K

PEUGH, ROY S, JR

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

SMITH, SHIRLEY

SOCO

SUTHERLAND FAMILYLLC
TRILOGY OPERATING INC
TULL,CC, JR

WEANT, JERRY A

WEANT, JERRY A

WESTWOOD LAKE VILLAGE INC
YATES DRILLING COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

INTEREST

0.01354675
0.016
0.01438365
0.4044934
0.02861611
0.0062475
0.016

0.03
0.053207
0.015
0.00351038
0.01354675
0.125
0.006255
0.00052516
0.02061611
0.02861611
0.03510373
0.012495
0.075
0.00206393
0.0062475
0.01453017
0.006255
0.0375
0.01354675
0.001694



AAAAAA

BEGIN

SWEET THING 36
693740

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P OBOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

NOE, WESLEY K
3323 MAXWELL
MIDLAND, TX, 79707

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
POBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

SUTHERLAND FAMILY LL C
C/O MIDLAND AMERICAN
BANK

401 WEST TEXAS

MIDLAND. TX. 79701

WEANT, JERRY A

D B ABEVOIL

P O BOX 7201
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

YATES PETROLEUM
CORPORATION

PO BOX 1395
ARTESIA, NM, 83210

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
105 S 4TH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177

CALMETTO, I LTD
POBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING
COMPANY

PO BOX 1659

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-1659

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
PO BOX 840
ARTESIA, NM, 88211-0840

PEUGH, ROY S, JR
P O BOX 1264
JAL, NM, 88252

SMITH, SHIRLEY
105 ENGRAM LANE
ANDERSON, SC, 29621

TRILOGY OPERATING INC
P O BOX 7606
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

WESTWOOD LAKE VILLAGE
INC

4800 LAKEWOOD, SUITE 2A
WACO, TX, 76710

2777777

END

SWEET THING 36
693740

ANDREWS, DAVID J
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

KNOX, GEORGE
PO BOX 7538
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-0538

NEW MEXICO STATE
COMMISSIONER

OF PUBLIC LANDS

NEW MEXICO OIL & GAS
ACCTG DIV

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095

SOCO
PO BOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-8106

TULL, CC,JR
POBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-8107

YATES DRILLING COMPANY
105 S FOURTH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177



Ownership Interest
Leggett Federal

UNIT_NAME

LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1
LEGGETT FED #1

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
OR
WI
Wi
Wi
OR
Wi
RI
Wi
OR
OR
OR

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

BUSBY, LEONARD

CAL MON OIL COMPANY
CALMETTO, I LTD

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DORALEX ENERGY INC

LUCKALOQY LIMITED COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

POGAR PETROLEUM

RUTTER AND WILBANKS CORPORATION
S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

INTEREST

0.58125
0.0075
0.015
0.0375
0.01708333
0.03

0.0525
0.015
0.02375
0.0075
0.125
0.00375
0.01708333
0.05
0.01708334



AAAAAA

BEGIN

LEGGETT FEDERAL
693543

BUSBY, LEONARD
1406 WEST CUTHBERT
MIDLAND, TX, 79701

COWAN, SID
35 MEADOW LANE
DEL RIO, TX, 78840

LUCKALOY LIMITED
COMPANY

P O BOX 853
ARTESIA, NM, 88211

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
POBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CAL MON OIL COMPANY
500 W TEXAS STE 1200
MIDLAND, TX, 79701-4281

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY

LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

MCCLATCHY, JAMES A
PO BOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704-4126

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095

2777777

END

LEGGETT FEDERAL
693543

BARTON, MARY BETH
P OBOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704

CALMETTO, IILTD
P OBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

PO BOX 5810 TA

RUTTER AND WILBANKS
CORPORATION

PO BOX 3186

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-3186



Ownership Interest
Sweet Thing Federal

UNIT_NAME

SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

Wi
wi
wi
wi
wi
Wi
OR
wi
wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
OR
Wi
wi
RI
OR
Wi
Wi
OR
OR
OR
OR
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
OR
Wi
wi
wi
Wi
wi
wi
OR
wi
wi
RI
OR
wi
wi
OR
OR
OR
OR
wi
wi

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
ALEXANDER, GUS

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

CALMETTO, IILTD

CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DE COMPIEGNE PROPERTY COMPANY
DINGUS INVESTMENTS INC

DORALEX ENERGY INC

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MOONEY, MICHAEL G

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

NOE, WESLEY K

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

WEANT, JERRY A

YATES DRILLING COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
ALEXANDER, GUS

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

CALMETTO, Il LTD

CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DE COMPIEGNE PROPERTY COMPANY
DINGUS INVESTMENTS INC

DORALEX ENERGY INC

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MOONEY, MICHAEL G

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTTE

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

NOE, WESLEY K

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

WEANT, JERRY A

YATES DRILLING COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

INTEREST

0.01297511
0.01029149
0.0335231
0.09368198
0.35776169
0.00702074
0.0147774
0.0335231
0.01404149
0.02808298
0.05028465
0.04190388
0.01404149
0.0369225
0.05096182
0.00702075
0.125
0.00127395
0.00351038
0.01297511
0.00127396
0.0147774
0.0147774
0.005
0.01297511
0.00162252
0.01297511
0.01029149
0.0335231
0.09368198
0.35776169
0.00702074
0.0147774
0.0335231
0.01404149
0.02808298
0.05028465
0.04190388
0.01404149
0.0369225
0.05096182
0.00702075
0.125
0.00127395
0.00351038
0.01297511
0.00127396
0.0147774
0.0147774
0.005
0.01297511
0.00162252



Ownership Interest
Sweet Thing Federal

UNIT_NAME

SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1
SWEET THING FED #1

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
OR
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
OR
Wi
Wi
RI
OR
Wi
Wi
OR
OR
OR
OR
Wi
Wi

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
ALEXANDER, GUS

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

CALMETTO, I LTD

CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DE COMPIEGNE PROPERTY COMPANY
DINGUS INVESTMENTS INC

DORALEX ENERGY INC

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MOONEY, MICHAEL G

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

NOE, WESLEY K

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

WEANT, JERRY A

YATES DRILLING COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

INTEREST

0.01297511
0.01029149
0.0335231
0.09368198
0.35776169
0.00702074
0.0147774
0.0335231
0.01404149
0.02808298
0.05028465
0.04190388
0.01404149
0.0369225
0.05096182
0.00702075
0.125
0.00127395
0.00351038
0.01297511
0.00127396
0.0147774
0.0147774
0.005
0.01297511
0.00162252



AAAAAA

BEGIN

SWEET THING FEDERAL
693739

ANDREWS, DAVID J
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

CALMETTO, II LTD
P OBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

PO BOX 5810 TA

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
PO BOX 840
ARTESIA, NM, 88211-0840

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
POBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

YATES PETROLEUM
CORPORATION

PO BOX 1395
ARTESIA, NM, 88210

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
105 S 4TH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

DE COMPIEGNE PROPERTY
COMPANY

P OBOX 1071

MIDLAND, TX, 79702

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING
COMPANY

PO BOX 1659

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-1659

MOONEY, MICHAEL G
P O BOX 7405
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-7405

NOE, WESLEY K
3323 MAXWELL
MIDLAND, TX, 79707

WEANT, JERRY A
DB A BEVOIL

P OBOX 7201
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

2777777

END

SWEET THING FEDERAL
693739

ALEXANDER, GUS
3619 S JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904-551

BARTON, MARY BETH
P OBOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704

COWAN, SID
35 MEADOW LANE
DEL RIO, TX, 78840

DINGUS INVESTMENTS INC
P OBOX 11120
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

MCCLATCHY, JAMES A
PO BOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704-4126

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095

YATES DRILLING COMPAN)Y
105 S FOURTH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177



Ownership Interest

Nasser Federal

UNIT_NAME

NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1
NASSER FED #1

INT_TYPE

Wi
wi
wi
OR
OR
Wi
Wi
Wi
CR
OR
wi
Wi
wi
OR
wi
OR
Wi
Wi
RI
Wi
Wi
OR
OR
OR
OR
Wi
OR
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
OR
OR
Wi
Wi
wi
OR
OR
wi
wi
wi
OR
wi
OR
Wi

OWNER_NAME

A B O PETROLEUM CORP

ALEXANDER, GUS

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ANDRIKOPOULOS, A G, RESOURCES INC
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

CALMETTO, lILTD

CARTER, RICHARD B, PHANTON DRAW TRS
CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DELFONE NASSER AND SURELLA C NASSER
DORALEX ENERGY INC

EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

SHEARN, MICHAEL

SHOGRIN, FRANK L

SMITH, SHIRLEY

WEANT, JERRY A

YATES DRILLING COMPANY

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

A B O PETROLEUM CORP

ALEXANDER, GUS

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ANDRIKOPOULOS, A G, RESOURCES INC
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

CALMETTO, IILTD

CARTER, RICHARD B, PHANTON DRAW TRS
CORKRAN, DENNIS D

COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DELFONE NASSER AND SURELLA C NASSER
DORALEX ENERGY INC

EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

INTEREST

0.0123856
0.01404149
0.016
0.00416667
0.02
0.2174256
0.31140794
0.00702074
0.00824644
0.005

0.016
0.01404149
0.02808298
0.0125
0.01404149
0.025
0.0486464
0.00702075
0.125
0.00351038
0.0123856
0.00824644
0.00824644
0.00416667
0.00416667
0.03510373
0.00421208
0.0123856
0.0015488
0.0123856
0.01404149
0.016
0.00416667
0.02
0.2174256
0.31140794
0.00702074
0.00824644
0.005

0.016
0.01404149
0.02808298
0.0125
0.01404149
0.025
0.0486464



Ownership Interest
Nasser Federal

UNIT_NAME INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME INTEREST

NASSER FED #1 Wi MCCLATCHY, JAMES A 0.00702075
NASSER FED #1 RI MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE 0.125
NASSER FED #1 WI MUEHLBRAD, SCOTTE 0.00351038
NASSER FED #1 WI MYCO INDUSTRIES INC 0.0123856
NASSERFED #1 OR POGAR PETROLEUM 0.00824644
NASSERFED#1 OR S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD 0.00824644
NASSER FED#1 OR SHEARN, MICHAEL 0.00416667
NASSER FED #1 OR SHOGRIN, FRANK L 0.00416667
NASSER FED #1 WI SMITH, SHIRLEY 0.03510373
NASSER FED #1 OR WEANT, JERRY A 0.00421208
NASSER FED #1 WI YATES DRILLING COMPANY 0.0123856

NASSER FED #1 W] YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 0.0015488



AAAAAA

BEGIN

NASSER FEDERAL
693614

ANDREWS, DAVID J
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

BARTON, MARY BETH
P OBOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

DELFONE NASSER AND
SURELLA C NASSER
4805 LOUISIANA

EL PASO, TX, 79930

GREAT WESTERN DRILLING
COMPANY

PO BOX 1659

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-1659

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
P OBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

SMITH, SHIRLEY
105 ENGRAM LANE
ANDERSON, SC, 29621

A B O PETROLEUM CORP
105 S 4TH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177

ANDRIKOPOULQS, A G,
RESOURCES INC

PO BOX 788

CHEYENNE, WY, 82003-0788

CALMETTO, II LTD
P OBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

COWAN, SID
35 MEADOW LANE
DEL RIO, TX, 78840

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904

MCCLATCHY, JAMES A
PO BOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704-4126

MYCO INDUSTRIES INC
PO BOX 840
ARTESIA, NM, 88211-0840

SHEARN, MICHAEL
BOX 10120
EL PASO, TX, 79995-0120

WEANT, JERRY A

D B ABEVOIL

P OBOX 7201
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

ALEXANDER, GUS
3619 S JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904-551

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CARTER, RICHARD B,
PHANTON DRAW TRS
&KAREN JILL CARTER, CO-
TRUSTEES

10015 SAND PASS LANE

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIC
ATTENTION - GAS
ACCOUNTING

PO BOX 951082

DALLAS. TX. 75395

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

PO BOX 5810 TA

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095

SHOGRIN, FRANK L
PO BOX 29450
SANTA FE, NM, 87592-9450

YATES DRILLING COMPANY
105 S FOURTH ST
ARTESIA, NM, 88210-2177



YATES PETROLEUM 1777777
CORPORATION END

PO BOX 1395 NASSER FEDERAL
ARTESIA, NM, 88210 693614



Ownership Interest

Hilltop Federal

UNIT_NAME

HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED
HILLTOP FED

INT_TYPE

OR
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
OR
OR
Wi
wi
OR
Wi
OR
Wi
RI
OR
Wi
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OWNER_NAME

ANDRIKOPOULQS, A G, RESOURCES INC
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
BARTON, MARY BETH

BUSBY, LEONARD

CAL MON OIL COMPANY

CALMETTO, IILTD

CARTER, RICHARD B, PHANTON DRAW TRS
COWAN, SID

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DELFONE NASSER AND SURELLA C NASSER
DORALEX ENERGY INC

LUCKALOY LIMITED COMPANY
MCCLATCHY, JAMES A

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MOONEY, MICHAEL G

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E

POGAR PETROLEUM

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD

SHEARN, MICHAEL

SHOGRIN, FRANK L

WEANT, JERRY A

INTEREST

0.00416666
0.58125
0.0075
0.015
0.0375
0.01708333
0.005

0.03

0.0525
0.0125
0.015
0.02375
0.0075
0.125

0.01
0.00375
0.01708334
0.01708333
0.00416667
0.00416667
0.01



AAAAAA

BEGIN

HILLTOP FEDERAL
693490

BARTON, MARY BETH
P OBOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704

CALMETTO, IILTD
POBOX 11107
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

LUCKALQOY LIMITED
COMPANY

P O BOX 853
ARTESIA, NM, 88211

MOONEY, MICHAEL G
P O BOX 7405
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-7405

S FAMILY PARTNERS LTD
P OBOX 11106
MIDLAND, TX, 79702

WEANT, JERRY A

D B ABEVOIL

P OBOX 7201
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

ANDRIKOPOULQOS, A G,
RESOURCES INC

PO BOX 788

CHEYENNE, WY, 82003-0788

BUSBY, LEONARD
1406 WEST CUTHBERT
MIDLAND, TX, 79701

CARTER, RICHARD B,
PHANTON DRAW TRS
&KAREN JILL CARTER, CO-
TRUSTEES

10015 SAND PASS LANE

DELFONE NASSER AND
SURELLA C NASSER
4805 LOUISIANA

EL PASO, TX, 79930

MCCLATCHY, JAMES A
PO BOX 4126
MIDLAND, TX, 79704-4126

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

SHEARN, MICHAEL
BOX 10120
EL PASO, TX, 79995-0120

2777777

END

HILTOP FEDERAL
693490

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CAL MON OIL COMPANY
500 W TEXAS STE 1200
MIDLAND, TX, 79701-4281

COWAN, SID
35 MEADOW LANE
DEL RIO, TX, 78840

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELOQO, TX, 76904

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

POBOX 5810 TA

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095

SHOGRIN, FRANK L
PO BOX 29450
SANTA FE, NM, 87592-9450



Ownership Interest
B&C Federal 25

UNIT_NAME

B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25
B & C FEDERAL 25

INT_TYPE OWNER_NAME

Wi
OR
wi
Wi
wi
OR
OR
wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
RI
OR
wi
wi
wi
Wi
Wi
OR
wi
Wi

ANDREWS, DAVID J

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY
AVALON OIL COMPANY

AVALON OIL COMPANY

CANNON EXPLORATION COMPANY
CORKRAN, DENNIS D

D AND D PARTNERSHIP

DORALEX ENERGY INC

DORALEX ENERGY INC

GERONIMO HOLDING CORPORATION
KNOX, GEORGE

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
MOONEY, MICHAEL G

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
MUEHLBRAD, SCOTTE

NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN LLC
POGAR PETROLEUM

STEVENS AND TULL DEVELOPMENT LLC
SUTHERLAND FAMILYLLC
SUTHERLAND FAMILY L L C

INTEREST

0.01802644
0.01275
0.34447022
0.1225
0.01577472
0.00468835
0.01518029
0.016
0.01802644
0.035
0.0175
0.00052644
0.01625256
0.00833484
0.125
0.00125
0.004375
0.000117
0.12
0.00394833
0.01625256
0.04098141
0.0416742
0.0013712



AAAAAA

BEGIN

B&C 25 FEDERAL
693318

AVALON OIL COMPANY
PO BOX 8248
MIDLAND, TX, 79708

D AND D PARTNERSHIP
830 E BIG BRIAR WAY
LA CANADA, CA, 91011-1819

KNOX, GEORGE
PO BOX 7538
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-0538

MUEHLBRAD, SCOTT E
2511 TERRACE
MIDLAND, TX, 79705

STEVENS AND TULL
DEVELOPMENT LLC
P O BOX 51668

MIDLAND, TX, 79710

ANDREWS, DAVID ]
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 150
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

CANNON EXPLORATION
COMPANY

3608 SCR 1184
MIDLAND, TX, 79706

DORALEX ENERGY INC
3619 SOUTH JACKSON
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904

MINERALS MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

ROYALTY MANAGMENT
PROGRAM

PO BOX 5810 TA

NADEL AND GUSSMAN
PERMIAN LLC

3200 FIRST NATIONAL TOWER
TULSA, OK, 74103

SUTHERLAND FAMILY LL C
C/O MIDLAND AMERICAN
BANK

401 WEST TEXAS

MIDLAND. TX. 79701

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

P O BOX 591

TULSA, OK, 74102

CORKRAN, DENNIS D
2219 WESTLAKE DR STE 120
AUSTIN, TX, 78746

GERONIMO HOLDING
CORPORATION

PO BOX 804

MIDLAND, TX, 79702-0804

MOONEY, MICHAEL G
P O BOX 7405
MIDLAND, TX, 79708-7405

POGAR PETROLEUM
PO BOX 10095
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-7095
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